## 2010 Ranger Cab Back Fits: 2010 Ranger 500 and 800 P/N 10547

NOTE: If you are using our top. Install the top last. Includes:

- 1. (1) 10547-01 Bottom
- 2. (1) 10547-02 Top
- 3. (11) 1/4-20 x 3/4" Flange Bolt
- 4. (7) 1/4-20 Nylon Nut
- 5. (7) 1/4 washer
- 6. (1) #14 Tek Screw
- 7. (4) P/n 9881 Quick Clamps (less Knobs)
- 8. (1) 1/4 x 1/2 x 5" Gasket

## Installation:

- 1. Using the 1/4" bolts, washers, and nuts. Bolt the top and bottom together.
- 2. Attach the top of the cab back to your ROPS using more 1/4 bolts, washers, and nuts. You will bolt through the holes in the top of your ROPS (see pic).
- 3. Remove the 1/4 nuts from the Quick clamps and set aside for now. Attach the bottom using the 1/4 bolts and clamps. After, you have it in the correct location attach the 1/4 nylon nuts. Be very careful not to over tighten them and break the studs off.
- 4. Using the self tapping screw secure the middle fo the back to the ROPS. You can use the gasket between the back and the ROPS.









